

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS IFUGAO 1⁵¹ DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Lagawe, Ifugao, Cordillera Administrative Region



Contract ID: 25PG0047

Contract Name: Construction of Tungngod-Caba-Luta-Ponghal-Buyabuyan-Olilicon-

Tupaya-Hapid-Sanafe-Poblacion East

Location of the Contract: Lagawe, Ifugao

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE SINGLE CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO

RESOLUTION NO. 25CW - 047

WHEREAS, the <u>Department of Public Works and Highways - Ifugao 1st District Engineering Office, Lagawe, Ifugao</u> advertised the Invitation to Bid for the above stated Contract and posted the same at the website of the DPWH, PhilGEPS and at a conspicuous place at the premises of the <u>Ifugao 1st District Engineering Office, Lagawe, Ifugao</u> continuously for seven calendar days starting on <u>March 28, 2025 – April 3, 2025</u>;

WHEREAS, in response to the said Invitation, the BAC received **One (1)** bid for the Contract on the deadline for the Submission of Bids on **April 22, 2025**;

WHEREAS, on <u>April 22, 2025</u>, the BAC <u>conducted</u>, opened and undertook the Preliminary Examination of the Technical Component of the Bid, and found that the Bidder passed the Preliminary Examination, as follows:

Bidder	Passed/Failed	If Failed, Reasons
AVI Construction	Passed	

WHEREAS, on the same day, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check on the Bidder which passed the Preliminary Examination of the Technical Component of the Bid, and found out that the Bidder is eligible to participate in the bidding for this Contract, as follows:

Bidder	Eligible/ Ineligible	If Ineligible, Reasons
AVI Construction	Eligible	

WHEREAS, thereafter on the same day, the BAC opened and conducted the Preliminary Examination of the Financial Component of the Bid from the Bidder that passed the Eligibility Check, and found out that the Bid passed the Preliminary Examination as follows;

Bidder	Total Bid as	Passed/	If Failed,
	Read	Failed	Reasons
AVI Construction	4,855,875.56	Passed -	

WHEREAS, on <u>April 29, 2025</u>, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the Detailed Evaluation of the Bid that passed the Preliminary Examination, and came up with the following results which showed that <u>AVI Construction</u> is the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid:

DPWH-INFR-40-2016 Page 1 of 2





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS IFUGAO 1⁵¹ DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Lagawe, Ifugao, Cordillera Administrative Region

BAGONG PILIPINAS

Contract ID: 25PG0047

Contract Name: Construction of Tungngod-Caba-Luta-Ponghal-Buyabuyan-Olilicon-

Tupaya-Hapid-Sanafe-Poblacion East

Location of the Contract: Lagawe, Ifugao

Bidder	Total Bid as Read (TBR)	Total Calculated Bid (TCB)	Reasons for Variance, TCB vs TBR	% Variance of TCB from ABC	Ranking of TCB
AVI Construction	4,855,875.56	4,855,875.56		1.89%	1 st

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification of the Bidder with the Single Calculated Bid, **AVI Construction**, the BAC found its bid responsive and, therefore, the bidder is post-qualified and its Bid should be declared Single Calculated Responsive Bid;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a) To declare <u>AVI Construction</u> as the Bidder with the Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the abovementioned Contract; and
- To recommend to the <u>DISTRICT ENGINEER</u>, for approval, the award of the said Contract to <u>AVI Construction</u> with the SCRB at its total submitted bid as Read/Calculated in the amount of <u>Four Million Eight Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five Pesos and Fifty Six Centavos (Php 4,855,875.56).</u>

RESOLVED, at <u>Ifugao 1st District Engineering Office, Lagawe, Ifugao</u>, this <u>19th</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2025</u>.

JESSIE CRIS D. BOGNADON
BAC Chairperson

MICHAEL F. MARTIN BAC Vice-Chairperson

IAN B. TAYABAN
BAC Provisional Member

ALLAN PAUL'S. PIGUDO

Regular Member

BAC Provisional Member (Construction Project)

Approved by:

DIOSDADO C. LOMIBAO

District Engineer

Date approved:

DPWH-INFR-40-2016

Page 2 of 2